

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15053

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	i EF	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/ BID OPENING DATE		07/14/	2010		ļ P T D	<u> </u>	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	ALIO I	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
700	7			NO:	Trebunowiden		UNITERIOE	AMOONT
0001		-	JB		962-73			
	RECLAM	1 ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OT	HEI	R PROPERTIES	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVISION NT OF ENVIRONME	, F	FOR THE AGENCY,	
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFIED CON	TRA	ACTORS FOR A	
					L LABOR AND MAT			
					ABANDONED MINE ROJECT LOCATED			
		IA, (P					KINOWUGD, WEST	
	1	ATORY 10 0 1	T I		EBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED	1		
	1						RE TO ATTEND TH	
		ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT IN DIS	QUA	ALIFICATION OF	
	THE BI				N MAY REPRESENT			
	BIDDER				WILL INVOLVE E TERRAIN AND/OR			·
	WEATHE			JUL !	TERRATA ARBOOK		CINO INCLLMENT	
					LL BE MADE AVAI			
							L SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY	
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE YOUR COM			
						SH	HEET WILL RESULT	
							ATE WILL NOT	RECENTED.
					ENTATION TO VER BLE FOR ENSURIN			
					ION REQUIRED ON		47,000	IN JUL 14 AM 10: 39
	SHEET.	THE	PURCH	SING	DIVISION AND T	HE	STATE AGENCY	MINDLIN HIND OF
					SPONSIBILITY FOR		A BIDDER'S	. IT DE POLITICINO
	FAILUR	E IU C	JMPLE	IE IH	E PRE-BID ATTEN	DAN	ICE SHEET. IN	WV PUPOT/SING/ DV/SIGN
	l)) A	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			
	na	K.	Va	plole	LI TELEPHONE	7	394397 DATE	7/12/10
TLE PURI	dent	FÉ		101	01563			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

REP15053

PAGE z

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/			-				
BID OPENING DATE:	1989/1984	07/14/	2010	0.00000000055555	BID	OPENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			*				<u> </u>
	DENCE	OF THE	VEND	OR'S	COMPLIANCE WITH	THE PROVISIONS	
	OF ART	TICLE 1	D, CH	APTER	21 OF THE WV C	DDE. FAILURE TO	
	SUBMIT	THE S	IGNED	DRUG	FREE WORKPLACE	AFFIDAVIT WITH	-
	THE B	D SHAL	L RES	ULT I	N DISQUALIFICAT	ION OF SUCH BID.	
	HOTTOR	· *0 DD	00555		70 00UTD40T		
	MUITUTE	: 10 PK	OLEED	. IH	IS CONTRACT IS	TO BE PERFORMED	
and the second s	TS REC	EIVED.	HEND	AK DA FCC N	YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIF	ILCE IN PROCEED	
	EXECUT	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE CONSI	DERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE		_			JERED NOTICE TO	
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
	KIGHI	IU CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
	CHEDIT	ED ARE	OE A	DUK 1	F THE MATERIALS	OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATTON	S OF THE BID AND	CUNTRACT	
	HEREIN			11231	o or the bib Ani	CONTRACT	
							į
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTE	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	E
	KAIES To wee	AS ESI	ABLIS	TED FI	OR PRESTON COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	Y, PURSUANT	
	(PREVA	TI TNG 1	NVCE E	PATES	APPLY TO THIS F	PROJECT)	
				TA LES	WITE IN 11112 I	KUJECI.)	
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYME	ENTS 1	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	ANY INTEREST	
					CONTAINED IN TH		
	DEBIAT DR IN	ANY AME	RICAN	INS	TITUTE OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PEKIAL	MIMP I	1 HTS	S CUN	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	WORKER	S' COMF	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS REOU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERT	IFICATE	FROM	1 WORK	(ERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
		1.		ĺ			
	ALL OF	THE I	rems c	HECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	DE IHT	S CONTR	RACT:				
		Ì	ĺ				
			, 4	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	na	R.	Mo	ddl	U CON 7	394397 DATE	7/12/10
TITLE Pres	iden	7 FEI	8	¹ ^ ^	10/563		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
·	N RESP		\sim DEO	NOCOT	NAME AND ADDRESS	IN OR OF THE STATE	



NDOR

***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

resident

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15053

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS FOB... TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/2010 THUOMA UNIT PRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE SITE IS LOCATED IN PRESTON COUNTY AND IS APPROX. 3 MILES SOUTHWEST OF KINGWOOD, WV. THE ACCESS ROAD TO THE SITE IS A GRAVEL TURN-OFF FROM SR26 AND IS APPROX. 2.9 MILES SOUTHWEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF SR26 AND SR7. FOLLOW THE GRAVEL ACCESS ROAD FOR APPROX. 0.5 MILES HEADING SOUTH FROM SR26 TO REACH THE CONSTRUCTION SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG FREE WORKPLACE AFFI-WITH THE BID. DAVID MUST BE SIGNED & SUMBITTED WITH THE BID AS EVI-SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE クロン



PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC.__

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15053

PA	GE 💮
٠	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

T 6

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	MS OF SA	·#	SHIP VIA	55000000000000000000000000000000000000	F.O.B.	
05/16/	/2010			•			1.0.6	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		7/14/	2010		1	DID	ODENING TIME O	1 7004
<u></u>				CAT			OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	11 Y	UOP	è NO	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
_	CONTRAC	TOR	THIC	TC A	PEGUITDEMEN	T HAD	ER 30 CFR 874.16	
•	I	ORTET	NAI N	MR #1	USO THEN	עווט ו	ATTACHED TO THE	•
	BIDDING	DOCU	MENTS	AUII	CAN CONTACT	TUE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-643	-9748	UB M	WW. AV	S.OSMRE.GOV	INE	AVS UPFICE AT	
!						****	**********	~
						^^^^	******	*
	-		CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENS	=		
					TORS ETCENS	L-		
	WEST VI	RGINI	A STA	TE CO	DF 21-11-2	REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
	PERSONS	DEST	RING	TO PF	REORM CONTR	VCTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
	STATE M	UST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE WEST	VIRC	INIA CONTRACTORS	·
9	LICENSI	NG BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO T	SSHE	THE CONTRACTORS	1
	LICENSE	. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONTI	SACTO	RS LICENSE MAY B	
	MADE BY	CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIRGI	ATA D	IVISION OF LABOR	
:	CAPITOL	COMP	LEX.	1900	KANAWHA BLVI). F.	RIDG 6.	'
	RM 749-	в. сн	ARLES	TON.	WV 25305, PI	30	4558-789n	
		_,			23003, 11	50	4 336 7070.	
	WEST VI	RGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11	REDUI	TRES ANV	
	PROSPEC.	TIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE THE	CONTR	RACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER (ON TH	EIR B	ID.			thorono Election	
•	BIDDER				A .	İ		
	ĺ		ļ		/ nearly	111		
	CONTRAC	TORS	NAME:	<i>.</i>	LUYYINI	M	1-1-106	
		1			1/11/02	1. 0	7 3	•
	CONTRACT	TORS	ICEN	SE #:		68E	5.Q.	_
	THE SUC	CESSF	JL BI	DDER	WILL BE REOL	IRED	TO FURNISH A	
	COPY OF	THEI	S CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSE	PRIOR	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCHA							
				APP	LICABLE LAW			
		İ		ĺ		1		
	THE WEST	T VIR	AINIS	STAT	E CODE, PURC	CHASIN	G DIVISION RULES	sl l
	& REGULA	ATIONS	S, ANI) THE	INFORMATION	i PROV	IDED IN THE	
					" ISSUED BY			
	DIVISION	N IS	THE S)LE A	THORITY GOV	ERNIN	IG THIS	
				SEEDEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	ANDON	NITIONIC	
SIGNATURE 7		7 1 .	1 L -					= /.0 1
TITLE O 10	Ma V	\mathcal{L}	VZDZ	ZOLL	ω 30	<u> シソフ</u>	394397 DATE	1112 170
Tresi	dent	FEII	<u> </u>	00	101563			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER DEP15053

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

resid

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/2010 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP. LINE **QUANTITY** (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *************** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 9439

<u> 300101563</u>



HODON

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15053

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF HUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "HEATHER RUN #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 23 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY HATCH MOTT MACDONALD. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DEPHONI 2015 63 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15053

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/16/	2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/14/	2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
					<u> </u>
,					
	PROCUREMENT.				
	ANV THEORMAT	TON PROVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
	ANY OTHER SO	URCE. VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, W	HICH CONTRADICTS	
	OR ALTERS TH	E INFORMAT	ION PROVIDED FRO	M THE SOURCES AS	-
	DESCRIBED IN	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.				
	(1) NOTICE T	D PROCEED:			
	THE C	DNSTRUCTIO	N WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO BE	
			ALENDAR DAYS AFT		
	NOTICE TO PR			EVENT THAT A	
	PRE-CONSTRUC	I ION CONFE	RENCE 15 REQUIRE	D, THE NOTICE TO	
			PECIFIC DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CONSTRUC	IION CONFE	KENCE.		
	(2) GUARANTE	E AND MATH	TENANCE:		
į	(A) T	HE MATERIA	LS AND WORKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	
				ANTEE ESTABLISHED	
			CTIVE TRADES. I	N THE ABSENCE OF	
			OM OR A SPECIAL	GUARANTEE	
	PROVISION, 7	HE WORK, B	OTH AS TO THE MA	TERIALS AND	
	WORKMANSHIP,	SHALL UPO	N ACCEPTANCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT BY	
	THE CONTRACT	OR BE CONS	IDERED GUARANTEE	D BY THE	
	CONTRACTOR F	OR ONE YEA	R FROM THE DATE	OF THE ACCEPTANCE	
	OF THE WORK.		THE FINAL ACCEPT		
	FINAL PAYMEN	IT SHALL RE	LIEVE THE CONTRA	CTOR OF	
	RESPONSIBIL]	TY FOR NEG	LIGENCE OR FAULT	Y MATERIALS, AND	
	FOR DEFECTS	APPEARING	WITHIN THE GUARA	NTEE PERIOD SHALL	
			ENSE OF THE CONT	RACIUR UPUN	
	WRITTEN NOT	CE.	PE ONE VEAD CHADA	NICE DEDION THE	
	(B)	LUKTNE IH	THE DECLECT T	NTEE PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS	
	CUNIKACIUK V	THE DATE O	F THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
+ * *	VIA EVILIBE	THE DATE OF	E NEGLIGENCE OR	WORKMANSHIP OF	
	CONTRACTOR	N ANY OF T	HE WORK THAT DEV	ELOPS DURING THE	
	CONTRACTOR .	[<u> </u>
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	na K. W	Wadle	304	7394397 DATE	1112/10



NODKEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

P

Ť

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15053**

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ____ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS: 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 504739439

<u>015</u>



PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

residen

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15053

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 30<u>4-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

STORAGE ADOUGL ADDITED WENDOD!

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 07/14/2010 RID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHON 3047394397



Request for Quotation

DEP15053

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEC	IMS OF SAL	processors	SHIP VIA	0.000.000.000.000		00 000 000 000
05/16/	<u>999 (1000000000000000</u>)	(20000000000000000000000000000000000000	ma cr oat		STIF VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		07/14/	2010			DID	ODENING TIME	01.7004
				CAT				01:30PM
LINE	UUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBE	A	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ONLY I	F DOME THAN T	STIC HE FO	PRODU REIGN	CTS ARE 30% MADE PRODU	GOR M JCTS.	ORE HIGHER IN	
r	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T IUM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICER EXISTS A BI EL THAT IS R DOMESTIC WRITING, A T BID FOR S	OF THE CONTROL OF THE	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDIN ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE TEEL.	ие
	REV. 3	/88	1110000000	7,000				
	PROJEC THE AR	T ADDE	NDA. T/ENG:	INEER	AND/OR AGE	NCY S	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	ING SCHEDUL DDENDA FOR	STATE	ISSUING AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDENDUM	
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST OF ECIFICA HALL BE SING DI COPY O	ALL ATIONS FORV IVISIO OF THE	PART S FOR VARDEI DN. E ADD	IES THAT HA THE PROJEC D TO THE BU THE ARCHITE	VE PRO T. TH YER IN	DCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND	
	INTERE	STED P	RTIES	S AND Y ADDE	END THE ADD IF NECESS ENDUM SHOUL ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	ARY, E D BE R	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
IGNATURE -	1000	(12)	1/1/10	A			รางกระบางสามารถทำเหล่า เป็นสำนัก เป็นสำนัก เป็นสินให้เป็นสินให้ เป็นสินให้ เป็นสินให้ เป็นสินให้ เป็นสินให้ เป็น	7/10/12
ITLE On as 5	ma_	FEII	IVCE	XICI			394397	1/12/10
<u>//യ/</u>			<u> </u>	00	101563	3	l l	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND ADI	ORESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15053

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE LABELED WENDOD!

DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 SOPENINGDATE: 07/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM OUANTITY UGB CAT THEMNUMBER UNITARCE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN \$50,000 OR STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.	<u> -00000</u>										
LINE OUANTITY UOP CAT TEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IT BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL	DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TEF	IMS
QUANTITY DOP CAT GEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY DOP OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO RESUPPLIED OR PRODUCCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL							DID	ODENING TIME	01.	ZOPM	·····
QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO RE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN M SUBSTANTIAL						ITEM NUMBE					Г
AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IN A "SUBSTANTIAL	LINE	QUANTI	l Y	UUF	NO.						
OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL"	over the second		QUAN AVAI	TITY LABLE	OR OT TO M	HERWISE ARE EET CONTRAC	NOT T REQ	REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	10.797.79		
EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THAN \$50,000 AND, STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL		OF T	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE SUBJEC	TO T	CIVIL PENALT	ION IES		
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL				1					***************************************		
EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL		PROJECT	S								
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL		EVERY CALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE MORE TH STEEL AGLASS, IN ADDIFOR USE DOMESTITHE PROPOUNDS	ONTRA ION, WORKS CASE AN \$5 RE RE OR ST TION, AT T C ALL DUCT OF ST	CT FOR REPAIR OF STOREST OF STORE	R CON R, IN RE TH EEL CON TO OR W TO OF TO	STRUCTION, PROVEMENT (LE COST IS I NLY, WHERE WHERE MORE TS PRODUCE) MACHINERY PUBLIC WO ASS OR STEE HAN \$50,000 SED IN PUBL	RECONDR MAI MORE T THE C THAN I LL ACC D IN T OR EQU RKS SH L, UNL OR LE	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 OST OF STEEL 0,000 POUNDS EPT ONLY ALL HE UNITED ST IPMENT PURCH ALL BE MADE ESS THE COST SS THAN 10,000	AND, IS OF IMINUM ATES. IASED OF OF		
LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED		ACCEPTE TO BE U 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT	D ONL INREAS MORE S	Y IF ONABL HIGHE IF THE BE SU US ARE	THE (E. S ER THA E DOMI JPPLII EA", A BOR,	COST OF DOM SUCH COST I AN THE BID ESTIC ALUMI ED OR PRODU AS DEFINED FOREIGN PRO	ESTIC S UNRE PRICE NUM, G CED IN BY THE	PRODUCTS IS EASONABLE IF FOR FOREIGN BLASS OR STEE N A "SUBSTAN" UNITED STATE MAY BE SUPPLEMENTED	FOUN IT IS MADE EL FIAL FES		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TO A NOR OLD TELEPHONE 7394397 DATE 7/12/10	SIGNATURE 7		21	1. 5	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TER	AMS AND CO	DOMESTICAL VISIONS	DATE	フルット	<u> </u>



PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Hequest 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15053

13

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	O ATTENTION OF:	::::
ниск	BOWMAN			

304-558-2157

26435

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/								
BID OPENING DATE:	la constantina	07/14/	2010		В	ID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>	16000000000000000000	anno menderadorio		<u> </u>		600000000		
	THINDE	RSTAND	ТНАТ	EATI	HPE TO CONETD	мт	HE RECEIPT OF THE	
					SE FOR REJECT			
					OL TOR REDECT	10,1	01 0100.	
					DERSTAND THAT			
							ADE DURING ANY	
							REPRESENTATIVES	· ·
					L IS NOT BIND			
					WRITING AND A FFICIAL ADDEN			
	SILCII	ICATIO	145 61	AN U	TEICIAL ADDEN	ויוטע	12 RINDING.	
	-	/ /		\mathcal{O}	Interested near	,		
	• • • • • •		Mar.	7. Q	IVCCOULII.		SIGNATURE	
			11.14	11-1	110 Tra		Α.	
	• • • • • •	عسان	إدبوبإ	1.4.1	Mp. 1.4116.		COMPANY	
			7	7/	2/10		DATE	
	• • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • •		······	• • • •	DATE	
	REV. 1	1/96	-					
				Ī		ļ		
			-	нот	ICE			
-	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTED TO:			
	יח.	EDADTMI	ENT DE	MIA	INISTRATION			
		JRCHAS	L.			İ		
		JILDIN		. 4101	J14			
-				ON S	TREET, EAST			
					5305-0130	.		
		1						
	דטב אוד	n eunii	D COM	ITATNI	THIS INCORMA	TTO	ON THE FACE OF	
APPLANTAGE	THE EN	VELOPE	OR TH	IF BI	O MAY NOT BE	LUN	TON THE PACE OF	
		, , , , , ,			TAL NOT BE		JIDEKED.	
	SEALED	BID				-		
Į							ļ	
		· · · · · <u>· ·</u> · · · · · · ·		SEFIREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	DECON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE /	100	12	h/ -			T		7/10/12/
TITLE 17	V You	L FEI	/ V/ C	WUU		7/	394397 DATE	11/2/10
TILE Prosi	1027	<u> </u>		` ^ /	N1x1562		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REQUIMBER Quotation

DEP15053

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL-PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADOVE LABELED MENDOD!

OXTERRINED OX/16/2010 OX/16/2010 OX/16/2010 OX/16/2010 OX/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME OX/14/2010 BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15053 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TOWARD AND THAT AND THAT AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TOWARD AND THAT AND												
INE GUARTITY UOP CAT TEMMUMBER UNIT PROCESS BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15053 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	V	F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REQULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15053 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TIEMS AND CONDITIONS			<u> </u>					D.T.D.	ODENING	TIME	01.	ZODM
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15053 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVLASE GIDE FOR TERMS AND CONSTICMS.	BID OPENING DATE:				сαт						Ŭ.	
OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REQULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15053 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONOTIONS	LINE	AUD	NTITY	UOP			ITEM NUMI	3EH	UN	H PRIGE		AMCON
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15053 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS					TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID		
EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15053 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.		BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDENI	RS AND AME RUL NAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO T ULAT ENT E ON D FO	HE STA IONS T SHALL LY EXU R THE	ATE PUF THAT AF ALSO A CEPTION SOLE F	CHASING PLY TO APPLY TO MAY BE PURPOSE	DIVISION THE AN FOR AN	ALL DN.	
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1							REQUI	SITION	No.: .D	EP15053	* * 4	
NO. 1		I HERI	EBY ACK DUM(S)	NOWLE AND I	DGE F	RECEI MADE	THE N	ECESSAI	RY REVIS	CHECKE	D MY	
NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		NO. 1				1.10.00						
TELEGUONE DATE		NO. 3										
TELEGUONE DATE									AND THAT		KINGSIX	
			77-1		SEER	EVERSE				<u> </u>	DATE	-7/10/11//



PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

RFQNUMBER DEP15053

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

AND ADDDESS IN SDACE ADOME LADELED MENDOD

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/								
BID OPENING DATE:	evenesee in a se	07/14/		CAT) (DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
e e								
	BUYER:				CB-23			
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP15053			
			D		07/1//0010			
	BID OF	PENING	DAIE:		07/14/2010			
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM			
	PIFASE	PROVI	DF A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE 1	T	TS NECESSARY	
					NG YOUR BID:		10 11202011117	
			304	739	4401			
						-		
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR BID 1	THE	CURRENT	
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR PAYME	ENT	F PROCESSING:	
	LP.O.	.BO)	24	£3_				
	(2)	11050	12- 1	177.	20435			
		MAJOR	7 - 7 - 7		DU4-22	-		-
	DIEACE	DOTHE	пр т	VDE N	AME OF PERSON 1	רח	CONTACT	
		NING T			ANE OF TERSON		CONTACT	
		$\frac{1}{2}$	Z 1	Nigo	dole			
	1. 4	na.). : 1	. V.C.C		• • •		•
							•	
					•			
						ĺ		
								·
			ACCUSTON CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CO		VERSE NACES TECHNOLOGIC		to the control of the	
SIGNATURE / / /		2 1 ,	700	O / /	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		In	ATE -7/12/1/
TITLE 12	MU V		(XX)		1304	1	394397	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

Heather Run #2 Requisition# DEP15053 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	COWGIRL	UP INC,

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
	(1) (1)			er regerialistic	美国加州中国国际
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization	LS	\$ 24,000 -
			(Shall not exceed 10% of total)		
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Shall not exceed 5% of total)	LS	\$ 9,000-
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Shall not exceed 3% of total)	LS	\$ 4,000
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Shall not exceed 10% of total)	LS	\$ 35,000 -
4.2	400	TN	Class I Aggregate	\$ 29.	\$ 11,1000
5.1	1,150	LF	Sediment Control - Silt Fence	\$ 1.5	\$ 1,150
5.2	1,050	LF	Sediment Control - Super Silt Fence	\$ 8,00	\$ 9,400
5.3	500	LF	Erosion Control - Straw Bales	\$ 1,00	\$ 500
5.4	2	EA	Rock Check Dam	\$ 500	\$ 1,000
5.5	1	EA	Sediment Contol - Sump	\$ 580	\$ 580
6.0	15	AC	Revegetation	\$2750	\$ 41250-
7.1	403	ĹF	Riprap Drainage Channel - Section A	\$ 40	\$ 16,120
7.2	427	LF	Riprap Drainage Channel - Section B	\$ 49	\$ 20,923
7.3	208	LF	Riprap Drainage Channel - Section C	\$ 50	\$ 10,400
7.4	228	LF	Riprap Drainage Channel - Section D	\$ 55	\$ 12,540
7.5	252	LF	Restore Existing Channel	\$ 65	\$ 16,380
7.6	2	EA	Low Water Crossing	\$ 4,000	\$ 8,000
8.0	19,700	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 2.20	\$ 43,340
9.1	9	EA	Dry Mine Seals	\$ 5,900	\$ 53,100
9.2	5	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seals	\$ 7,800	\$ 39,000
9.3	2	EA	Bat Gate	\$ 11,000	\$ 22,000
9.4	3	EA	Bat Gate without Conveyance Pipes	\$ 9,000	\$ 27,000
9.5	25	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes, 50 lb. bags	\$ 55	\$ 1.375
9.6	523	LF	12-inch Conveyance Pipe	\$ 34	\$ 17.782
11.1	220	LF	Underdrains	\$ 92.	\$ 20,240
11.2	1	EA	Concrete Collection Box	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000
		·		/ - / - / - / / / / / / / / / / / - / / / / / / / / / / / - / / / / / / / / / / / - / / / / / / / / / / / - / / / / / / / / / / / - / / / / / / / / / / / - / / / / / / / / / / / - / / / / / / / / / / / - / / / / / / / / / / / - / / / / / / / / / / / - /	
		30000	TOTAL Four hundred fifty two Moving Six lunds		\$ 452680~
	54 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NUMBER OF STREET	Pidd Jellar and sen cert		+ 1 /2 w () W

Cowgirl Up Inc. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: CONGINTUD, Trc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.O ROX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 20435, Phone: 304-739-439 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw_congrupa earthlink.
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7/2/10 mak Woodle President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

D	2	-ج	ť	1)	
2	<u></u>	L	Ł	بخميذ	•

rand.	A .	دنننت	
Contractor's Business Name:	COWGITI	Up. Inc.	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Begin Date:	_	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:	7
-------	---------	---

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	
155181 155181 155181 145987 155181	WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, SPENCER C WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004	100%	

Tmà R. Waddelle President 7/12/2010



Request for

DEP15053

· P	AG		ं
		_	
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

VENDOR

***322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TE	RMS
06/23/ OPENING DATE		07/16/								
	Jacobski da	07/14/		CAT.			OPENING T		:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PE	RICE	AMOUN	IT
	****	****	****	* ADI	ENDUM NO.	1 ***	******	*****	ſ	
	TRIBUT	E THE	PRE-B	ID SI	E HEATHER GN-IN SHE PRE-BID	ETS AND	PROJECT THE Q/A I	TO DIS- RESULT-		
	BID OP AT 1:3	ENING O P.	DATE	AND T	IME REMA]	N UNCHA	NGED AS 0	7/14/10		
	*****	*****	****	ee Nin	OTHER CH	IANGES *	, *****	*****		
					J THER OF	ANGLO				
			1							
			ĺ		<u> </u>		-			
		ļ	·			:				•
						•				
				•						
0 1			J, B		962-73			:	•	
		1	,,,,		702 73					
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	RATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERT	IES	"	
						1			-	
		Ì								
•	_	1								
	*****	IHIS	IS IF	IE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	053 ****	TOTAL:		
		i	ļ							
				.,	•	•		f	-	
		-		··]						
	56600000000000000000000000000000000000									
TURE	105	-	10/20	SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CON	<u> </u>	_ DATE	/	40-
1	1 1 1/1 1/2	11/2	1/1/1/1/1/	1/1/1/// // // // // // // // // // // /	1 4 11		160 11153	7 1~~~~	111/1.1	$I\Gamma$

Agency	Dept.	of Environ	mental	Protection 1 4 1
REQ.P.	0# DI	EP15053		_

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	igned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 2643	35, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle	Westfield Center, OH , a corpor	ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
hio	with its principa	al office in the City of Westfield Cer	
West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of Five Percent of the total ar	mount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
ll and	i truly to be made, we joint	lly and severally bind ourselves, our he	irs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that whereas the F	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
epartn			and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	5053: Heather Run		
arbo	our County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be re	jected, or	and the second s
	(b) If said bid shall be ac	cepted and the Principal shall enter int	to a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached id or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
reem.	ent created by the accepta	ince of said bid, then this oblication sha	all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
rce an	d effect. It is expressly un	iderstood and agreed that the liability of	f the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
ceed	the penal amount of this o	bligation as herein stated.	
	The County for the volum	received baroby effected and egrees	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
av ime	the Surety, for the value aired or affected by any ex	xtension of the time within which the Ob	oligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
alve n	otice of any such extension	n.	
÷	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ive ca	used their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and these prese	ents to be signed by their proper officers, this
4th	day of July	, ₂₀ 10	
	•		
incipa	l Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	•		(Name of Principal)
			By Math Naddell
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			rresident
			(Title)
uratu (Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
arety t	anibarate ocal		(Name of Surety)
	4		
			1. 1/1/11/11
			y La My Luttard Shill
			/ Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyshipsuretyship-

<u>LIMITATION:</u> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all

notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of MAY A.D., 2007

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

And the state of t

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this **09th** day of **MAY**A.D., **2007**, before me personally came **Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr.** to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, he companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he circulate the seals affixed to said instrument. by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 14th day of A.D., 2010

July

Section of the sectio Carle Hanning





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF TAYLOR TO-WIT:
I, Tine Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Cough Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Cought) U, The (Company Name) By: Me R. Weddent Title: President Date: 7/12/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 TH day of JULY.
SEAL OF WEST VIRGUIA STATE OF WEST VIRGUIA POTENT PUBLIC BATTARA SPENCER POTENT PUBLIC BATTARA SPENCER POTENT PUBLIC RATTARA SPENCER POTENT PUBLIC (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 15053

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: COWGIN Up Inc.
Authorized Signature: 1me R. Waddle Date: 7/12/10
State of WEST VIRGINIA
County of IAYLOR to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 day of
My Commission expires TEBRUARY 28 20 16
AFFIX SEALMERE NOTARY PUBLIC LOUR SOLVE
AFFIX SEALHERE OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 26347 My commission expires February 22, 2016